504420650 06/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4467350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BESMED HEALTH BUSINESS CORP.	06/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NINGBO BESMED MEDICAL EQUIPMENT CORP.	
Street Address:	NO.51 MOGANSHAN ROAD, BEILUN DISTRICT, NINGBO	
City:	ZHEJIANG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14316004

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9493872885

Email: inbox@wpatca.com

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 2301 DUPONT DR., SUITE 510
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17908-069	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY KING	
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony King/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504420650 REEL: 042751 FRAME: 0473

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:				
PRESSURE REGULATING OXYGEN BOTTLE The patent rights referred to in this agreement are:				
The patent rights referred to in this agreement are: a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the assignor(s) concurrently				
■ U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/316,004	*			
U.S. Patent No, issued The patent rights assigned under this agreement are:				
World wide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim	the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent			
Application identified above.				
The assignor(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):				
(Full name of first assignor) Besmed Health Business Corp.				
NO.5, LANE 116, WU-KONG 2ND RD., WU-KU DIST., NE				
(Full name of second assignor, if any)				
(Full name of third assignor, if any)	(Address)			
The first assignee referred to in this agreement is:				
(Name of assignee) Ningbo Besmed Medical Equipment Corp.	(Address of assignee)			
No.51 Moganshan Road, Beilun District, Ningbo, Zhejiang, C				
The second assignee referred to in this agreement is:				
(Name of assignee)	(Address of assignee)			
The assignor(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each assignee, and other good and	valuable consideration, receipt of which is			
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their succe	essors and assigns:			
the full and exclusive right to the invention;				
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent rights in	n the invention, all continuations,			
continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent ap	plications; and the right to claim priority under 35			
U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.	, ,			
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the assignor(s) herel	by authorize(s) and requests the Director of			
Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the assignee(s) as the assignee				
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), their successors and assignee	•			
Further, the assignor(s) agree(s) to communicate to said assignee(s), or their represen				
respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, e				
continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execu				
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said assignee(s), make all rightful oaths and gene				
said assignee(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection				
				
Lot - TSun HSmag	6-14-2017			
(Signature of sole or first assignor) Tao-Tsun HSIUNG	(Date)			
	(*************************************			

(Signature of second assignor, if any)

RECORDED: 06/19/2017

REEL: 042751 FRAME: 0474